.

NO. 551 P. 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY           CTI-05-1014R           To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
		1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Frank Majerowicz	CryMed Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Emerging Technology Center 3225 Ellerslie Ave., Third Floor - #B311		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Baltimore, MD 21218		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other <u>Confirmatory Assignment</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔳 No		
Execution Date: February 25, 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,027,499		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
IP Group of DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP One Liberty Place, Suite 4900 1650 Market Street	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Philadelphia, PA 19103	8. Deposit Account No. 50-2719 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
Paul Carango August 5, 2005			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date Total number of pages including one cover sheet, attachments and document: 6			



Ρ.

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

By Assignment dated April 14, 1999, Jennifer B. Cartledge (an inventor) did assign her entire one-half interest in and to the improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CRYOGENIC SPRAY ABLATION OF GASTROINTESTINAL MUCOSA, identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/050,150 filed March 30, 1998 now identified as U.S. Patent No. 6,027,499. This Assignment included this patent, all original and reissued patents granted therefore and all divisions and continuations thereof to Frank Majerowicz. A complete copy of the Assignment is attached as Exhibit A.

Subsequently, an Assignment Nunc Pro Tune was executed by Frank Majerowicz affirming that U.S. Patent No. 6,027,499 was owned by Fiber Tech Medical, Inc. A complete copy of the Assignment Nunc Pro Tune is attached as Exhibit B.

Fiber Tech Medical, Inc. was acquired by a third party and is no longer in existence. All work related to cryogenics was excluded from the acquisition and was subsequently transferred to CryMed Technologies, Inc. The Assignment Nunc Pro Tune specifically assigned, sold and transferred only U.S. Patent No. 6,027,499. It was the intention of Frank Majerowicz to assign U.S. Patent No. 6,027,499, including all divisions, continuations, foreign patents and foreign patent applications corresponding thereto.

This Confirmatory Assignment was prepared to clarify the assignment and to include in the transfer all divisions, continuations, foreign patents and foreign patent application corresponding to U.S. Patent No. 6,027,499.

EXECUTED ON The brugny 25 , 2005, at Timenner. Frank Majerowicz

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME-0144

**RECORDED: 10/05/2005**